! | g
4, REQUGITIONFURCHABE RECLNT &, TRDIECT HO. (I 2pphcetia]

ANENDMENTWMOD FIGATION HO. EN VEDATE
005 S0/ Go0F
ISSUED BY CODE | nmOD3I10-RRC

7. AUMINIGTERED BY (fofhec thart lam &)

310 CONTHRGTING TEAM--
AERONAUTICAY, CENTER
u BOX 25082
B ROOM 350
IAHOMA CITY QK 73135

CODE | nMp310~ARC

BMQ-310 CONTRACTING 'TERM
EAR REROWAUTICAL CENTER
FO ECX 25082

MEEH ROCM 380

ORLEHOMA CITY O 73125

B ———
NAME AND ADDRESR OF CONTIRACTOR {Wr., chvat, couvy, Stale and ZIF Cadi]

VIR MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE
i30 FENTON 8T, STE 406
VER SPRING MD 20510

JDE : FAGILTY CODE

) 94 ANENU OF SDLICITATION NO.

§8. DATED (565 1TEH 11)

[ [VEA WMOBEFIOATION OF GONTHAG HORRER NG, -

X [DTEARC~07-D-00087 .

08, DATED (SEE [TEM 14]

08,/08/2007

% THIB ITHM ONLY APPLIEG TO AMENDMBNTS 0P SQHIDITATIONS

The sbewe rumband solicitalion fs amanded mi xel (orth W Hom 14, Thas hourpod dats ypesifind for ol of Offe

¥ e, (2112 ool eustendladd,

Oitirs musl dineviarge roecpt arthls amepdmant prioe bn 848 K and dabs specifad ' e aolldlion or a1 amemtid, by om o fre fofowing malheds; (6) By complating

{leme Band 15, und relianing

caples of (e wmmndiant; [b] Sy noneindplng okl of Ihis amondment oo each eoty of the offer mbmitled; o {c) By

neparaly lulies or lalegram vihilch bicludes a refarmes b 1 sallfotion md mrendmen pembar, FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEGAEMEHT 70 BE REGEVED AT
THE PLACE DES[GNATED FOR THE REGEIFT 0¥ ORFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND NATE SPEQIRED MAY RESULT 1N REECTION OF YOUR QFFERL (Thy
virtue o Ui enendtem) o dasin i shanga o offer almady submiiad, such chinge may by made by iutagnum or |otor, prouldod saeh tolgram erisdermakes
referoticn in the sollcitalkan snd (i smandmond, aod it eeahvad petor to o oponing haur ond ot speckiad.

T ATCOTHTRE AND AFPHOPAIATTON DACA (1 feqalrody
32 Sehadule

50.00

19, THIS WEY ARPLIES ONLY YO MODIFICATIONS OF GONTRACTU/ORDENS, §T MOCIFIES THE GONTRAUTIORDER NO, AR DESCRIEFD IN iTEM 14,

9F]

GHUER ND. I FTTEM 10A.

A THIS CHANEEORDEﬁ 18 [BAUED PURELANT 10 (Specti suthorly} THE CHANGEB BET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADR IN'ITTEQGI‘ITRAGT

110

spprapiation dade, al] BETFOATH IN{TEM 14,

WH , THE ABGVE NUNGERED CONTRAGT/ORDER |6 MODIFIED 1O REFIEGT THE A'DMNIS‘FRAWEGI‘IHHGEH{W#INQ‘BWH {n paying offce,

AME Clause 3.10,1-12 changes clausa

. THIE BUFPLEVEN TAL ABREGMENT 1§ GHTERED IHTO PUREUANI‘TGWNHHDRIW ar:

O, Gt (Speoly lpe of modficaion and atiion)

O

TMPORTANT:  Contmoior Dls nat,

01 el I gl cdactwmond wnd cobun 1

capler lotho sy offica.

~ DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMUDIFIGATION (Crganeed by UGE sestan handtegs, Induding solmtaiorkoniract subjec maltar whers foefbie.] .
id 005 Issued to incorporate the revised FW3 rev, 3 and Appendix A zav, F, bokh dated

1/09/2009

JRaT:

CMEL PWS rev. 3 {dated 12/09/200%} sddressing CMEL consid'eratiun for remdta

:elework) assignmeat is hearehy incorporated and attached.

iCOND: CMEL FWS Bppendix A (dated 12/09f2009} idantifying 280 desktops for Computar
jecdallst support, and deleting Bealth Awarsness Bpecialist follow-up dutles iz hexs by

icorporated and attached.

mtinaed ...

repl a9 provided taraln, 81 feme and coneGllons of e documan) merencad f Ham 9A or 108, es horalafora tmnged, mmnmﬂrld\anund orid by fult [orea and efacl

R AR TITLE DF SH0NER {138 @ prin)

Joseph Kopfwam, Finapcial OFFi
s

184, NAME AND TTTLE OF CONYRADTING QFFICER {Yipe nrprnl)

B, GONTRAGTOR/DFFEROR

sl af persin seryfegllia gw]

150, DATE SIGNED

alig o

180, DATE BIGNED

0.2/-2F



GONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENGE NO. OF P UMENT BSING CONTINUED
DTFRAC-QT7-E 257/0005

PAGE OF

2 s

4ME OF DFFERTR OR CONTRAGTOR
MANAGEMENT SERVICES 'JOINT VENTURE

i)

(a)

gL
ﬁ*y SUPPLIES/SERVICES
i

‘gﬁ\gﬁ (B}

QUANTITY [UNIT
(Cy  [tn]

UNIT PRICE
(B}

AMOUNT
{F)

THIRD: B11DEher Provisions of the Contract Tomeil
effect,

LA R R o R L S PR I TR A AR

Mod 004 Issued to incorporate the PWS {and Appendi
increases for Option Yr 2

FIRET: This modification incerporates updates to
AMA-3 Instrdctional Support Services

PWS Appendix B Task Uescriptions rev. E dated 8/4/
Pus Appendix B Contract Suppert Position Decriptio

5 RevéLC
FWS Appendix C Workleoad dated 7/13/0% (F¥10 Coze WPrkloa

0O0L Wage Determination 2005-2109 rev. B dated 6/24

SECOND: The price for Dperational Support is incx
copier erpenses and by additional IT supporxt {1 ET
ag result of Part "First" above. The total increas
increased by $94,087.25

FROM: 2,092,929.00 TO: $2,187,016.25

THIRD: The estimated total for Inatructional Deai
addition of the CBT Instructor reguirements, and A
defined by Part "First" above. The increase refleg)
estimated hours for the two categories (Tasked as

Instructional Design/Development is lncreased by $

FROM: 549%,554.00 estimated TO: $608,309,65 estim

FOURTHB: As a result of of Part "Second" and Part
CLINS) for Option Yr 2 is increased by $202,502.00

FROM: %4,726,153.00 Bstimated
TO: $4,929,055.00 Estimated

FIFTH: 'The resultipg CLIN totals are identifed as

CLIN

0016 52,187,016.25 Revised

0017 $1,406,608.00 estimated

0018 $374,562.00 estimated

0019 § 608,369.65 Ravised astimate
0020 $302,500.00 estimated

0021 $50,000.00 estimated

0022 $0

TOTAL $4,.929,055.59% Option Yr 2 Revised Estimate
Continued ...

kb ke fdk ek

NG,

/09

ased Ky

-

—_—

<l
2
=

o

for

=gistanlt H

reguir
1.0O,BL5[. 65

1 ed

"Third"} thy

t‘ollowlls:

4 unchapgad and in ful]

res), afud [resulting cod

he folloding documents

on/Davellogment is incrﬁ

[ 5 Fisz Hourly labor i
}

ational suppd

ditor servic

The total g

a total estin

force and

t/price

rt is

ased by the
3

ates and
rice for

ate (all




CONHNUAﬂDNSHEETr

EFEREKCE NO. OF M Riibacr, [ BEING CONTINUED

||-A\;:: ur

DTFAAC-0T-L  057/0005 3 |
4ME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
 MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE
40. SUPPLESISERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(&} (B {cy (o (Bl {F}
SIXTH: All other provisions of the contract remain| in fulll force and afiqct.
LE S &3 8 'S 2 TR TR BN R drdek kbbb kR AW d bk ke de e bl ok ok Wk e
Mod 003 Issued to exerclse the Option and allow orHers agpinst Option Yr (2 CLINS
FIRST: IAW the Conktzact Clause 3.2.4-35 Opkion toLExtEnd tHe term of thq contract,
Option ¥r Z - Oct. 1, 2009 thru Sept. 30, 2010 is bxerciskd [represented gs follows:
CLIN 0016 QOperational Support (Program Mapagement) Adm. Bu;port, and regorts
CLIN 0017 Tnstructional Support Services Onsite
CLIN 0018 Instructional Support Services {Field Sefrvics)
CLIN 0019 Instructional Bupport Services tDesign/Dpveloment, or redegsigr}
CLIW 0020 Travel (transportation and subsistence)
CLIN 0021 Subcantract Cost
CLIW 0022 phage Out (when requested by the gove nt)
SECOND: The total estimated value of Option Yr 2 i
4,726,153.00 (estimated) in accordance with the eskablishpd {Contract.
AR R RS LRI R RS R R S TR IR 2R R R R T LR LR E T ]
Mod 002 created to allow orders agalnst Optlon Yr [L CLINﬁ.
HO DISTRIBUTION ~————=- FOR PILE ONLY
LR RS RS2 a AL R E LSS SRR R RS R ISR RESSE LSRR SRE LR T L LS
This modification 0001 is issued to erercise Optioh Yr 1,[ ifcorporate thd revised
PWS, and resulting price revision.
FIRST: TIAW the Contract Clause 3.2.4-35 Option to} Extand| tHe term of thg contract,
Option Yy L — Oct. 1, 2008 thru Sept. 30, 2009 is pxercispd |[represented 15 follows:
CLIN 0Q0Y Operational Suppeort (Program Managementy Adm. Bugport, and refdorta
CLIN 0010 Instructional Support Services Onslte
CLIN 0011 Engtruoctional Support Sarvices (Field Sefrvice)
CLIN 0012 Instructional Support Services (Design/Developmentt, or redesign)
CLIN 0013 Travel (transportatlon and subsiatence)
CLIN 0014 Suhecontract Cost
CLIN 0015 Phase Qut (when regquested by the governmhnt)
SECOND: The Departmant of Labor Wage Determination (WD}
05-2109 ref. 6 dated 3/29/2000 is hereby incorporaged anq aﬂtached.

THIRD: FAR CMEL EWS revisions (via related attach
Yr 1 are hersby incorporated into the contract. T
Technical Support, page 2) task description 1s app
Operational Suppoxt, and the PWS Appendlx C identi

FOURTH: As a result of increased requirementa das
Continued ...

e PWS
1 icable

Eribed

py

nents dated 06/01.0G8)}
Aofdendix h-Rev (
td the CLIN 0043
fies thg fgrojected FY (3 workload.

for Optlon
(revised

the PW5S revisions, the




[REFERENCE NO. OF NCL,.,...#T BEMNG CONTINUED

Ly ik 1nd ur
CONTINUATION SHERT! remnc-07-1  057/0005 s |
AME OF DFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
" MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE
R ] BUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY {UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Al (8) (€ o (£] tE)

Opticn Yr 1 total estimated price is increased by

FROM: $4,284,568.00 TO: 4,337,264.45,00

FIFTH: The increase to requirementa for Operation
increase in contract value
{if all options are exercised) by %$231,934.00

FRCM: $23,932,855.82 estimated TQ: 24,154,588,40

SIXTH: All other provisions of the Contract remai
effect.

Kk kb Nk kdek ok kR T AN F AN T Rk hd hkk R kkkrhod fdok

This document incorporates the pricing swmary, an
C thru J attached herein (36 pages). Sections K th
incorporated by reference.

Instruction is priced per Tustruction Day as defin
applicable Instructors required, and pumber of Ins
proposed prices rapresented in the SIR submiktal a
lncorporated into the coatract as page 17, and 1B

The Contractor's proposed cancallation charge of 2
InW Claunse H.Jd Cancallation Policy, a 25% cancalla
total task order amount for Instructional Reliverl
anthorized travel expenses.

This is an Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity
guaranteed minimua is $1,000,000.00, and the maxi
%6,300,000.00.

Total Bmount {estimated for Option period) for thi
51%,850,998.90
Payment: )
FAE AC ACCTG QFC
DOT/FRA AMZ-110
BQ BOX 25710
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125
Period of Performance: 08/22/2005 ta 05/30/2010

E 52, 6 %lf

al Supppry result in ajtotal

1l unuha%qed an in 1ull |force and

B dr i ek kA

H proviFi ns ldentified in Section
ry. M off the SIR DTFAACHO07-R-12146

=d by Appdgndix C coursgs,
kructiop days. The Confractors
5 page {124 and 13r havd been
f 53,

5% has PEER accepted ay propased,
-ion chfr_e iz applicafle to the
%s Plusi any non~refundible FAA

Contragt.] The base yejr
vall Jill not excesd

3 Award| cemains wochanged:




